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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Friday, February 2nd to Saturday, February 3rd, 2024, among a sample of
1180 adults, 18 years of age or older, living in United States. The survey
was conducted using text message survey of registered voters and an online
panel of registered voters, so a margin of error cannot be assigned. The
survey is intended to represent the voting population in United States.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.
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Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or
Independent/Other? (all voters)

-33 i
.

All Voters

Dem . GOP

Ind

Response
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Dem 37.3% 33.6% 404% 38.9% 38.2% 37.2% 33.3%
GOP 292% 309% 27.7% 241% 279% 31.2% 37.3%
Ind 33.5% 35.5% 31.8% 37% 33.9% 31.6% 29.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Dem 37.3% 63.8% 46.4% 40.2% 30.2% 39.2% 33.9% 33.6%  39.7%  31.6%
GOP 292% 55% 227% 21.6% 36.6% 259% 30.5% 323%  354%  21.3%
Ind 335% 30.7% 30.9% 38.2% 332% 35%  35.7% 34.1%  24.9%  47%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Dem 37.3% 63.8% 46.4% 40.2% 36.1% 25.6%
GOP 29.2% 5.5% 22.7% 21.6% 38% 35.6%
Ind 33.5% 30.7% 30.9% 38.2% 25.9% 38.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433
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In the most recent Presidential election (November 2020)
which party did you vote for in the Presidential election?
(all voters)

All Voters

- N

Response
Another Party Didn't Vote
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Dem 42.3% 42.7% 419% 395% 41.8% 42.2% 48.1%
GOP 35.3% 38% 33.2% 26.9% 353% 37.1% 47.6%
Another Party 48% 6.2% 3.5% 6.8% 6% 3.7% 0.6%
Didn’t Vote 176% 13.1% 21.4% 26.8% 169% 17%  3.8%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say

Dem 42.3% 66.2% 41.9% 41.9% 37.2% 41.1% 43.3% 41.5% 45.8%  39.7%
GOP 353% 6.9% 329% 295% 431% 321% 38.2% 38.7% 41.3% 16.9%
Another Party 48% 4.6% 1.1% 73% 45% 3.4% 3.7% 9.7% 4.2% 10.5%
Didn’t Vote 17.6% 223% 242% 21.3% 153% 235% 14.8% 10.1% 8.7% 33%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Dem 42.3% 66.2% 41.9% 41.9% 45.1% 31.1%
GOP 35.3% 6.9% 32.9% 29.5% 43.7% 42.7%
Another Party 48% 4.6% 1.1% 7.3% 3.2% 5.4%
Didn’t Vote 176% 223% 242% 21.3% 7.9% 20.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (all voters)

9%

13 % |
37 %
All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Joe Biden 37.1%  36% 38% 33.6% 37% 38.9% 40.4%
Donald Trump 41.2% 42.6% 40% 394% 421% 39.1% 46%
Another Candidate 12.6% 1M1.7% 13.4% 16% 10.2% 12.2% 11.3%
Undecided 91% 9.7% 8.6% 1% 10.7% 9.7% 2.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Joe Biden 37.1% 63.1% 332% 34% 323% 41.1% 43.3% 415%  458%  39.7%
Donald Trump 412% 17.4% 40.7% 33.8% 482% 321% 38.2% 38.7% 413%  16.9%
Another Candidate 126% 10.8% 13.1% 14.9% 12.4% 3.4%  3.7% 9.7%  42%  10.5%
Undecided 91% 87%  13% 17.3% 7% 235% 14.8% 101%  8.7% 33%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP Another Party Didn’t Vote
Joe Biden 371% 63.1% 33.2% 34% 40.2% 26.3% 71.9% 3.8% 28.6% 22.4%
Donald Trump 41.2% 174% 40.7% 33.8%  43.5% 51.8% 9.2% 85.8% 17.2% 35.3%
Another Candidate 12.6% 108% 13.1% 14.9% 12.2% 12.7% 1.2% 6.9% 40% 19.9%
Undecided 9.1% 8.7% 13% 17.3% 4.2% 9.2% 77%  3.5% 14.2% 22.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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How likely are you to cast a vote for the candidate you said
you would support in November? (all voters)

All Voters

Very Likely Somewhat Likely Somewhat Unlikely
Response

Very Unlikely Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Very Likely 53.3% 55% 51.9% 36.1% 51.6% 59.5% 77%
Somewhat Likely 26% 27% 251% 31.7% 26% 25.8% 16.1%
Somewhat Unlikely 6.6% 6.1% 6.9% 12%  5.8% 4% 2%
Very Unlikely 53% 4.9% 5.6% 8% 53% 43% 1.6%
Don’t know 8.9% 7% 10.5% 121% 11.2% 6.3% 3.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Very Likely 53.3% 52.9% 355% 40.4% 57.6% 499% 51.3% 53.3% 65.1%  48.2%
Somewhat Likely 26% 29% 344% 30.9% 235% 27.3% 30.9% 25.6% 19.2% 18.9%
Somewhat Unlikely 6.6% 7.4% 8.3% 125% 4.9% 6.9% 7.3% 6.1% 5.2% 7.6%
Very Unlikely 5.3% 6% 9.3% 71% 44% 55% 6% 4.9% 4.8% 1.7%
Don’t know 89% 4.7% 125% 91% 9.6% 10.4% 4.6% 10.1% 5.7% 23.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP Another Party Didn’t Vote
Very Likely 53.3% 52.9% 355% 40.4% 66.9% 50.6% 60.6% 67.5% 18.4% 16.9%
Somewhat Likely 26% 29% 34.4%  30.9% 21.8% 24.8% 26% 221% 45.6% 28.3%
Somewhat Unlikely 6.6% 7.4% 8.3% 12.5% 3% 6.3% 44% 3.7% 15.5% 15.2%
Very Unlikely 5.3% 6% 9.3% 7.1% 3.2% 5.3% 27% 2.5% 7.8% 16.4%
Don’t know 89% 4.7% 12.5% 9.1% 5.2% 12.9% 6.5% 4.2% 12.7% 23.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Very Likely 53.3% 61.6% 61.5% 28.5% 16.8%
Somewhat Likely 26% 25% 24% 38.1% 21.5%
Somewhat Unlikely 6.6% 4.5% 5.7% 11.4% 12.1%
Very Unlikely 5.3% 4.7% 3.9% 7.2% 11.1%
Don’t know 8.9% 4.2% 4.9% 14.8% 38.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (Likely Voters)

%

Likely Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Joe Biden 40.5% 37.8% 429% 38.7% 39.3% 41.8% 42.9%
Donald Trump 445% 46.3% 429% 40.6% 47.8% 43.9% 45.6%
Another Candidate 10.6% 10.7% 10.5% 145% 83% 9.5% 10.2%
Undecided 44% 5.2% 3.7% 6.2% 46% 48% 1.2%
Unweighted Frequency 940 405 535 241 297 250 152
Weighted Frequency 917 429 487 234 255 242 186
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Joe Biden 40.5% 68.7% 335% 394% 349% 413% 38.8% 39.4% 40.9%  42.8%
Donald Trump 445% 171% 49.1% 37.3% 51.8% 45.6% 42.9% 45.6% 42.6%  41.4%
Another Candidate 10.6% 10% 124% 13.8% 10% 8.4% 13.7% 11.9% 11.3% 15.7%
Undecided 4.4% 4.2% 5% 95% 34% 4.7% 4.5% 3.1% 5.2% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 940 136 39 127 638 426 159 143 189 23
Weighted Frequency 917 138 38 125 617 424 158 139 174 22
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Joe Biden 40.5% 68.7% 33.5% 39.4% 41.8% 28.8% 78% 2.4% 29.2% 24.3%
Donald Trump 445% 17.1% 491% 37.3% 46.5% 56.4% 7.5% 89.6% 20.3% 44.5%
Another Candidate 10.6% 10% 124% 13.8% 10% 10% 9.6% 6.2% 39.7% 21.7%
Undecided 44% 4.2% 5% 9.5% 1.8% 4.8% 5% 1.8% 10.8% 9.5%
Unweighted Frequency 940 136 39 127 319 319 412 401 33 94
Weighted Frequency 917 138 38 125 290 326 423 366 35 92
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If the election for the House of Representatives was held
today, which party’s candidate would you vote for? (all vot-
ers)

All Voters

- N-

Another Party Undecided

Response
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-34 3549 50-64 65+
Dem 38.9% 351% 42% 37.3% 37.8% 41.4% 39.8%
GOP 36.3% 39.7% 33.5% 28.1% 39% 38% 43.5%
Another Party 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 104% 42% 58% 3.6%
Undecided 18.5% 19% 182% 24.3% 191% 14.8% 13%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Dem 38.9% 61.6% 47.8% 401% 329% 41.4% 34.8% 351%  384%  42.9%
GOP 36.3% 9.9% 25.8% 29.4% 44.4% 33.2% 36.3% 40.9% 42.2% 24.4%
Another Party 6.3% 7.3% 2.5% 1.7% 51% 7.4% 5.7% 4.8% 5.4% 5.9%
Undecided 18.5% 212% 239% 18.8% 17.5% 18% 23.1% 19.2% 14% 26.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP Another Party Didn’t Vote

Dem 38.9% 61.6% 47.8% 40.1% 38.5% 28.7% 74.7% 4.6% 19.7% 26.6%
GOP 36.3% 9.9% 258% 29.4% 45.6% 43.6% 7.8% 80.6% 20% 20.3%
Another Party 6.3% 7.3% 2.5% 11.7% 3% 6.8% 43% 2.9% 28.2% 12.2%
Undecided 18.5% 21.2% 23.9% 18.8% 13% 20.9% 13.2% 11.9% 32% 40.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Dem 38.9% 80.9% 6.8% 26.8% 29.4%
GOP 36.3% 5.4% 74.9% 20.7% 9%
Another Party 6.3% 2.3% 2.6% 25.9% 12.4%
Undecided 18.5% 11.4% 15.7% 26.7% 49.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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If the election for the House of Representatives was held
today, which party’s candidate would you vote for? (Likely

Voters)

Likely Voters

- N-

Another Party Undecided

Response
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Dem 41.4% 36.2% 46% 40.3% 40.9% 43.3% 41.1%
GOP 42% 45.8% 38.6% 34.5% 45.6% 44.2% 43.5%
Another Party 4.1% 4% 4.2% 75% 15% 41% 3.2%
Undecided 125% 14% 1.2% 17.7% 12% 8.3% 12.2%

Unweighted Frequency 940 405 535 241 297 250 152
Weighted Frequency 917 429 487 234 255 242 186

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Dem 41.4% 68.2% 50.9% 42.4% 34.7% 44.8%  36.6% 38% 38.8%  52.3%
GOP 42% 121% 27.6% 37.3% 50.5% 39.2% 42.1% 46.3% 46.3%  32.8%
Another Party 41% 4.3% 3.6% 85% 3.2% 5% 2.9% 3.2% 3.1% 8.8%
Undecided 12.5% 15.4% 18% 1.9% 1M1.7% 1% 18.4% 12.4% 11.7% 6%
Unweighted Frequency 940 136 39 127 638 426 159 143 189 23
Weighted Frequency 917 138 38 125 617 424 158 139 174 22

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP Another Party Didn't Vote
Dem 414% 68.2% 509% 42.4% 40.5% 29.4% 79.1% 2.6% 18% 31.1%
GOP 42% 121% 27.6% 37.3% 48.6% 52.1% 73% 87% 23.9% 29.3%
Another Party 41% 4.3% 3.6% 8.5% 2.4% 3.9% 3% 0.9% 24.2% 13.9%
Undecided 12.5% 15.4% 18% 11.9% 8.5% 14.5% 10.6% 9.4% 34% 25.6%
Unweighted Frequency 940 136 39 127 319 319 412 401 33 94

Weighted Frequency 917 138 38 125 290 326 423 366 35 92
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Donald Trump Another Candidate

Undecided

Another Party
Undecided
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

29.1%
27%
24.2%
19.7%
90

97

38.2%
18.2%
12.3%
31.3%
40

40
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is han-
dling his job as President? (all voters)

All Voters

Strongly Approve Somewhat Approve Somewhat Dissaprove
Response

Strongly Dissapprove No Opinion
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Approve 14.5% 155% 13.8% 16.9% 11.6% 11.4% 19.9%
Somewhat Approve 23.4% 21.8% 248% 22.7% 23.7% 26.5% 19.9%
Somewhat Dissaprove 18.7% 19.1% 18.4% 21.5% 182% 19.7% 13.4%
Strongly Dissapprove 38% 37.9% 381% 294% 39.7% 40.7% 46.3%
No Opinion 53% 5.7% 5% 95% 69% 1.7% 0.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Strongly Approve 145% 252% 6.3% 122% 133% 14.1% 12.1% 1.1%  201%  20.6%
Somewhat Approve  23.4% 35.7% 27.3% 25.8% 19.9% 24.1%  25% 216%  234%  13.2%
Somewhat Dissaprove  18.7% 15.5%  17.8% 23.1% 185% 20.8%  17.6% 18.6%  13.5%  24.2%
Strongly Dissapprove ~ 38%  14.9% 42.5% 332% 439% 359%  41% 42.9%  37.7%  29.8%
No Opinion 53% 88% 6% 57% 44% 51%  4.3% 59%  52%  12.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote

Strongly Approve 14.5% 252%  6.3% 12.2% 19.1% 8.9% 26.8% 3.7% 9.8% 8.3%
Somewhat Approve 23.4% 357% 27.3% 25.8% 22% 18.3% 406% T7.7% 16.1% 15.6%
Somewhat Dissaprove  18.7% 15.5% 17.8% 23.1% 17.7% 19.1% 19.4% 13.4% 22.7% 26.7%
Strongly Dissapprove 38% 14.9% 425% 33.2% 39.7% 47% 9.4% 72.7% 39.7% 36.7%
No Opinion 53% 8.8% 6% 5.7% 1.4% 6.6% 3.8% 2.6% 11.7% 12.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Strongly Approve 14.5% 32.4% 4.4% 2.2% 4.8%
Somewhat Approve 23.4% 46.9% 7% 11.2% 19.1%
Somewhat Dissaprove  18.7% 13.7% 14.3% 39.8% 30%
Strongly Dissapprove 38% 3% 71% 40.2% 28%
No Opinion 5.3% 4% 3.2% 6.6% 18.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable?
(all voters)

All Voters

Strongly Favourable Somewhat Favourable Somewhat Unfavourable
Response

Strongly Unfavourable No Opinion
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Favourable 21.2% 23.3% 194% 19.8% 23.8% 19.2% 21.9%
Somewhat Favourable 20.8% 20.6% 209% 221% 223% 19.4% 17.8%
Somewhat Unfavourable 14.9% 17% 13.2% 20.3% 15.8% 12.5% 7.4%
Strongly Unfavourable 374% 331% 41% 27.8% 31.3% 46.7% 50.7%
No Opinion 58% 6.1% 5.6% 99% 6.7% 22% 2.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Strongly Favourable 212% 85%  13.8% 17.9% 252% 187%  20.2% 251%  24.8%  24.5%
Somewhat Favourable ~ 20.8% 11%  26.5% 19.2% 22.9% 21.3%  20.8% 18.6%  21.5%  18.4%
Somewhat Unfavourable 14.9% 17.1% 151% 13.8% 14.6% 14.1% 16.6% 16% 13.9%  18.2%
Strongly Unfavourable ~ 37.4% 56.9% 31.7% 39.6% 33% 40.4%  38.4% 32.9%  33.7%  29.9%
No Opinion 58% 65% 129% 95% 4.3% 55%  3.9% 7.4% 6.2% 9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Strongly Favourable 21.2% 8.5% 13.8% 17.9% 22.7% 27.1% 52% 42.8% 19.7% 16.3%
Somewhat Favourable 208% 1% 26.5% 19.2% 22.3% 23.3% 9.9% 33.6% 12.4% 23.3%
Somewhat Unfavourable 14.9% 17.1% 15.1% 13.8% 12.2% 16.5% 14.1% 12.8% 24.3% 18.5%
Strongly Unfavourable 374% 56.9% 31.7% 39.6% 41.2% 26.8% 67.1% 6.6% 29.1% 30%
No Opinion 58% 6.5% 12.9% 9.5% 1.5% 6.3% 3.7% 4.1% 14.4% 11.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Favourable 21.2% 5.4% 42.6% 5% 1%
Somewhat Favourable 20.8% 7.5% 37.7% 9.8% 13%
Somewhat Unfavourable 14.9% 12.5% 11.6% 24.2% 26.8%
Strongly Unfavourable 37.4% 71.2% 2.8% 53.7% 34%
No Opinion 5.8% 3.4% 5.3% 7.3% 15.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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Do you think the 2024 Presidential election will be between
Joe Biden and Donald Trump, or do you think it will involve
different candidates? (all voters)

13 % All Voters

Between Biden and Trump Between Biden a different Republican Between Trump a different Democrat

Response

Will not have Biden or Trump Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Between Biden and Trump 54% 57.6% 511% 43.1% 54.2% 59.3% 65.2%
Between Biden a different Republican 14.1% 14.3% 13.9% 16.5% 14.8% 12.4% 11.2%
Between Trump a different Democrat 12.9% 12.6% 13.1% 152% 14% 9.2% 12.1%
Will not have Biden or Trump 56% 5.9% 5.4% 93% 39% 52% 2.6%
Don’t know 134% 9.6% 165% 159% 13.1% 13.9% 8.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Between Biden and Trump 54% 49% 426% 42.9% 58.6% 50% 58.9% 57.2% 56.6% 59.1%
Between Biden a different Republican  14.1% 22.1% 22.4%  13%  12%  14%  12.3% 17.6%  148%  2.9%
Between Trump a different Democrat  12.9% 8.7% 9.9% 14.9% 13.5% 13.7% 10.4% 11.1% 13.6% 18.3%
Will not have Biden or Trump 56% 7.1% 5% 93% 45% 59%  7.4% 4.3% 45%  2.8%
Don’t know 134% 132% 201% 20% 11.4% 16.3%  10.9% 9.8%  104%  16.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote

Between Biden and Trump 54% 49% 42.6% 42.9% 67.5% 51.8% 55.7% 60% 31.1% 44.1%
Between Biden a different Republican  14.1% 22.1%  22.4% 13% 11.6% 12.3% 20.7% 7.7% 19.1% 9.9%
Between Trump a different Democrat  12.9% 8.7% 9.9% 14.9% 11.3% 15.2% 74% 20.4% 9.7% 11.7%
Will not have Biden or Trump 56% 7.1% 5% 9.3% 2.9% 5.7% 5.9% 3.9% 11.3% 6.9%
Don’t know 13.4% 13.2% 20.1% 20% 6.7% 15% 10.3% 8% 28.7% 27.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Between Biden and Trump 54% 58.6% 60.1% 37.8% 30.5%
Between Biden a different Republican  14.1% 22.5% 6.6% 14.3% 13.6%
Between Trump a different Democrat  12.9% 3.9% 20.9% 13.7% 12.1%
Will not have Biden or Trump 5.6% 4.1% 3.7% 12.5% 10.9%
Don’t know 13.4% 10.9% 8.7% 21.7% 32.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

What source do you get the majority of your political news

from? (all voters)

2 %) [10 %]

./

All Voters

National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS

Local TV news
Response
Social Media

Spanish language media

Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax
Newspapers

Podcasts

Other websites or blogs



J MAINSTREET
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 23.5% 21.8% 25% 21.2% 18.5% 29.8% 26.9%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax 25% 29.7% 21.1% 20.7% 222% 25.4% 36.3%
Local TV news 152% 15.8% 14.7% 85% 18.8% 18.3% 16.8%
Newspapers 2.7% 3% 2.5% 48% 24% 11% 1.9%
Social Media 18.6% 15.6% 21.1% 29.8% 20.6% 11.2% 6.6%
Podcasts 3.3% 3.7% 2.9% 5% 38% 1.9% 1.6%
Spanish language media 1.6% 1.6% 1.7% 33% 1.4% 1% 0%
Other websites or blogs 10% 8.8% 1% 6.8% 123% 11.4% 9.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 235% 26.1% 17.3% 19.2% 24.4% 20.8% 28.8% 221%  26.7%  26.4%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax ~ 25%  24%  215% 21% 26.3% 20.3% 24.5% 26.8%  37.5%  16.3%
Local TV news 152% 19.4% 11.3% 157% 145% 20.3% 14.2% 133%  5.9% 5.3%
Newspapers 27% 11% 29% 63% 23% 27%  4.3% 2.8% 1.6% 0%
Social Media 18.6% 195% 30.5% 16.9% 18% 21.8% 15.6% 13.7%  156%  29.3%
Podcasts 33% 1.4% 1% 55% 3.4% 2.1% 1.9% 8.2% 3.5% 4.2%
Spanish language media 1.6% 1.5% 6.8% 25% 11% 1.5% 2.4% 2.8% 0.4% 1.7%
Other websites or blogs 0% 7% 87%  13% 10.1% 10.6%  8.3% 10.4%  88%  16.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 235% 26.1% 17.3% 19.2% 25.1% 23.8% 32.7% 15.5% 21.2% 18%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax  25% 24% 21.5% 21% 34% 20.5% 25.7% 33.1% 16.3% 9.3%
Local TV news 15.2% 194% 11.3% 15.7% 12% 16.4% 14.1% 16.3% 6.8% 18.1%
Newspapers 27% 1.1% 2.9% 6.3% 2% 2.5% 1.7% 3.7% 5.8% 2.5%
Social Media 18.6% 19.5% 30.5% 16.9% 14.6% 20.5% 14.5% 16.4% 17.6% 33.2%
Podcasts 33% 1.4% 1% 5.5% 2.5% 4.1% 2.3% 4% 11.2% 2.2%
Spanish language media 1.6% 1.5% 6.8% 2.5% 0.2% 1.7% 1% 1.2% 7.6% 2.3%
Other websites or blogs 10% 7% 8.7% 13% 9.5% 10.5% 81% 9.7% 13.5% 14.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204




J MAINSTREET
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 23.5% 31.8% 14% 28.7% 25.6%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax  25% 27% 28.1% 17.7% 12.6%
Local TV news 15.2% 13% 16% 15.1% 21.1%
Newspapers 2.7% 1.9% 3.3% 4% 1.7%
Social Media 18.6% 14.1% 23% 15.8% 21%
Podcasts 3.3% 2.2% 4.2% 3% 4.1%
Spanish language media 1.6% 0.6% 1.6% 1.8% 5.6%
Other websites or blogs 10% 9.4% 9.7% 13.8% 8.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

For many voters, inflation and cost of living is the most im-
portant issue. The following are possible definitions of in-
flation. Which best represents how you define inflation? (all

voters)

All Voters

The increase of in the price of goods compared to last year The current price of goods

Response

The amount of goods someone can buy in a year




1, MAINSTREET

%< RESEARCH

broken out by age and gender

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
The increase of in the price of goods compared to last year 78.6% 76.1% 80.7% 70% 79.7% 83.7% 84.5%
The current price of goods 15% 15.6% 14.4% 18.7% 14.3% 13.7% 11.5%
The amount of goods someone can buy in a year 6.4% 8.2% 49% 11.4% 6% 2.6% 4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
The increase of in the price of goods compared to last year 78.6% 75.5% 67.7% 76.7% 80.5% 77.8% 76% 81.5% 81.1%  77.2%
The current price of goods 15% 18.4%  20.5% 16% 13.6% 15.9% 17.9% 10.4% 12.7% 20%
The amount of goods someone can buy in a year 6.4% 6.1% 11.8% 74% 59% 6.3% 6.1% 8.1% 6.2% 2.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn't Vote

The increase of in the price of goods compared to last year 78.6% 75.5% 67.7% 76.7% 85.4% 76.9% 81.3% 80.3% 56.8% 74.7%
The current price of goods 15% 18.4% 20.5% 16% 10.6% 15.8% 13.8% 14.2% 22.7% 17.2%
The amount of goods someone can buy in a year 6.4% 6.1% 11.8% 7.4% 41% 7.3% 49% 5.6% 20.4% 8.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
The increase of in the price of goods compared to last year 78.6% 81.4% 79.5% 76% 67%
The current price of goods 15% 14.4% 14.6% 13.5% 20.7%
The amount of goods someone can buy in a year 6.4% 4.2% 5.9% 10.5% 12.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




1/ MAINSTREET
i RESEARCH

In your personal opinion, do you think inflation has de-
creased, increased, or stayed about the same in the past
year (2023)? (all voters)

All Voters

. Decreased . Increased

Response
Stayed about the same
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Decreased 12.2% 142% 10.6% 16.2% 7.5% 10.3% 16%
Increased 73% 69.8% 75.6% 67.3% 785% 745% 71.4%
Stayed about the same 14.8% 16.1% 13.7% 16.5% 14% 15.1% 12.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Decreased 122% 11.9% 5%  172% 11.7% 109% 11.1% 142%  141%  19.4%
Increased 73% 68.4% 79.6% 687% 745% 743% 768%  63.1% 73.7% 76.6%
Stayed about the same  14.8% 19.7%  154%  14% 13.8% 14.8% 121%  227% 122% 4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Decreased 12.2% 11.9% 5% 17.2% 14.4% 9.6% 14.6% 8.8% 24.3% 10%
Increased 73% ©68.4% 79.6% 68.7% 71.9% 76.5% 68.2% 80.7% 58.4% 72.9%
Stayed about the same 14.8% 19.7% 15.4% 14% 13.7% 13.9% 17.2% 10.4% 17.3% 17%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204




J MAINSTREET
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&

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Decreased 12.2% 17.2% 8.2% 10.8% 12.3%
Increased 73% 64.8% 80.9% 73.2% 69.9%
Stayed about the same 14.8% 17.9% 10.9% 16% 17.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

Over the next year (2024), how do you expect your personal
economic situation to change? (all voters)

%%

All Voters

12%

Significantly Improve Somewhat Improve Somewhat Worsen
Response

Significantly Worsen Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Significantly Improve 12% 14.7% 98% 184% 135% 7.8% 4.6%
Somewhat Improve 352% 36.9% 33.8% 352% 354% 34.2% 36.2%

Somewhat Worsen 257% 246% 26.6% 21.5% 24.8% 282% 30.7%
Significantly Worsen 1.8% 11.4% 121% 81% 122% 13.5% 14.8%
Don’t know 15.3% 125% 17.7% 16.7% 14% 16.2% 13.7%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say

Significantly Improve 12% 211% 103% 141% 97% 9.3% 11.1% 13.1% 19.2% 12.2%
Somewhat Improve 35.2% 423% 402% 28.1% 34.9% 348% 31.7% 38.7% 39.2% 18.5%

Somewhat Worsen 25.7% 16% 321% 19.2% 28.9% 26.6% 31.2% 21.7% 21.3%  27.7%
Significantly Worsen 11.8% 6.9% 5.7% 16.2% 12.2% 14.7% 8.2% 11.4% 8.6% 57%
Don’t know 15.3% 13.8% 11.7% 223% 143% 14.6% 17.8% 15.1% 1.7% 35.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Significantly Improve 12% 21.1% 103% 14.1% 13.4% 6.8% 15.5% 8.7% 11.5% 10.6%
Somewhat Improve 352% 423% 40.2% 28.1% 37% 33.3% 43.5% 30.5% 20.2% 28.6%
Somewhat Worsen 257% 16% 32.1% 19.2% 26.9% 30.3% 18.9% 33.2% 34.5% 24.4%
Significantly Worsen 1.8% 6.9% 5.7% 16.2% 8.5% 15.1% 7.8% 14.9% 10.3% 15.3%
Don’t know 15.3% 13.8% 11.7% 22.3% 14.2% 14.5% 14.3% 12.7% 23.5% 21%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204




J MAINSTREET
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Significantly Improve 12% 15.7% 8.7% 8.3% 17.7%
Somewhat Improve 35.2% 43.9% 31.2% 31.5% 23.2%
Somewhat Worsen 25.7% 16.8% 32.4% 33.9% 19.9%
Significantly Worsen 11.8% 8% 13.9% 12.8% 15.9%
Don’t know 15.3% 15.6% 13.9% 13.5% 23.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

On the issue of immigration, how much do you trust each
of the following: State Government (all voters)

8% (11 %)

\

All Voters

Strongly Trust Somewhat Trust Somewhat Distrust

Response

Strongly Distrust Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Trust 1.1% 142% 86% 14.8% 11.8% 75% 8.8%
Somewhat Trust 322% 35% 29.8% 30.8% 29.8% 33.9% 36.1%
Somewhat Distrust 293% 261% 31.9% 23.6% 29.7% 33.7% 32.2%
Strongly Distrust 19.8% 19.1% 204% 21% 198% 19% 18.8%
Don’t know 76% 5.6% 9.3% 98% 89% 59% 4.1%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Strongly Trust 1.1% 11.5% 1% 13.3% 10.6% 10.4% 6.8% 8.6% 19.5% 10.6%
Somewhat Trust 322% 28% 36.9% 283% 33.7% 32.2% 31.7% 33.5% 33.8% 17.9%
Somewhat Distrust 29.3% 294% 30.7% 28.9% 29.3% 28.6% 36.5% 29.8% 24.8% 23.4%
Strongly Distrust 19.8% 213% 174% 19.9% 19.6% 19% 20.2% 21.8% 18.3% 29.7%
Don’t know 76% 9.8% 4% 9.6% 6.9% 9.9% 4.7% 6.4% 3.6% 18.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote

Strongly Trust 11.1% 11.5% 11% 13.3% 15.4% 6.9% 13.5% 10.5% 9.8% 7.2%
Somewhat Trust 322% 28% 36.9% 28.3% 38.4% 30.1% 36.4% 30.6% 21% 28.3%
Somewhat Distrust 29.3% 294% 30.7% 28.9% 28.1% 30.1% 27.8% 31.3% 33.2% 27.7%
Strongly Distrust 19.8% 21.3% 174% 19.9% 14.1% 23.7% 16.3% 21.5% 24.1% 23.5%
Don’t know 7.6% 9.8% 4% 9.6% 3.9% 9.2% 6% 6.1% 12% 13.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Trust 11.1% 15.4% 9.8% 5.6% 7.7%
Somewhat Trust 32.2% 33.1% 32% 29.3% 33.3%
Somewhat Distrust 29.3% 27.6% 29.1% 35.4% 28.3%
Strongly Distrust 19.8% 17.4% 22.7% 19.7% 16.3%
Don’t know 7.6% 6.4% 6.4% 10% 14.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




J MAINSTREET
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On the issue of immigration, how much do you trust each of
the following: Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)

(all voters)

All Vot
oters

Strongly Trust Somewhat Trust Somewhat Distrust

Response

Strongly Distrust Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Trust 1.2% 16.8% 6.7% 13.7% 9.7% 10.4% 10.6%
Somewhat Trust 30.6% 32.6% 289% 25% 29.7% 33.6% 37.5%
Somewhat Distrust 248% 219% 27.2% 226% 243% 26% 27.7%
Strongly Distrust 214% 19.7% 228% 22.7% 23.9% 19.7% 171%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14.5% 15.9% 124% 102% 7.1%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Strongly Trust 1M12% 7.6% 7% 13.9% 11.7% 9.1% 2.6% 15.7% 21.1% 1%
Somewhat Trust 30.6% 29.7% 491% 23.4% 31.1% 30.7% 26% 31.5% 36.1% 16%
Somewhat Distrust 248% 232% 211% 21.3% 26.2% 25.5% 31.4% 20.3% 20.9% 23.7%
Strongly Distrust 214% 23% 15.3% 26.6% 20.2% 21% 28.2% 22.3% 15.8% 18.2%
Don’t know 12% 16.5% 7.5% 14.8% 10.7% 13.7% 11.8% 10.2% 6.1% 31.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Strongly Trust 12% 7.6% 7% 13.9% 15.7% 8.7% 126% 1% 9.4% 9%
Somewhat Trust 30.6% 29.7% 49.1% 23.4% 36% 27.4% 33.6% 31.2% 241% 23.8%
Somewhat Distrust 248% 232% 211% 21.3% 24.8% 27.3% 23.2% 27.3% 18.7% 25.4%
Strongly Distrust 214% 23% 15.3% 26.6% 17% 22.7% 20.6% 20.3% 32.1% 22.4%
Don’t know 12% 16.5% 7.5% 14.8% 6.5% 13.9% 10% 10.2% 15.8% 19.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Trust 11.2% 13% 11.8% 5.3% 9.7%
Somewhat Trust 30.6% 33.8% 30.1% 24 1% 28.7%
Somewhat Distrust 24.8% 20.8% 26.5% 32.1% 23.2%
Strongly Distrust 21.4% 21.8% 20.8% 25.5% 16.2%
Don’t know 12% 10.6% 10.7% 13% 22.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




J MAINSTREET
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On the issue of immigration, how much do you trust each
of the following: Border patrol (all voters)

All Voters

Strongly Trust Somewhat Trust Somewhat Distrust
Response

Strongly Distrust Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Trust 15.1% 21.3% 10% 14.7% 1.7% 14.9% 21.8%
Somewhat Trust 34.4% 37.2% 321% 304% 33.1% 36.2% 40.9%
Somewhat Distrust 22.6% 19.8% 249% 23.3% 23.6% 239% 18%
Strongly Distrust 17.3% 16.4% 17.9% 21.2% 20.2% 16% 7.6%
Don’t know 106% 53% 151% 10.5% 11.5% 91% 11.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Strongly Trust 15.1% 12.7%  4.5% 127% 17% 129% 12.5% 16.4% 22.9% 11.3%
Somewhat Trust 344% 26.7% 51.9% 30.6% 35.7% 32.1% 31% 38.6% 42.5% 19.3%
Somewhat Distrust 226% 21% 19.4% 228% 231% 25% 23.4% 16.5% 19.2% 31.9%
Strongly Distrust 17.3% 243% 157% 20.3% 151% 17.9% 23.3% 18% 10% 11.9%
Don’t know 10.6% 15.3% 8.4% 13.7% 91% 12.1% 9.8% 10.5% 5.3% 25.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Strongly Trust 15.1% 12.7% 4.5% 12.7% 19.1% 15.4% 13.3% 18.5% 14.5% 12.8%
Somewhat Trust 34.4% 26.7% 51.9% 30.6%  41.6% 31.3% 35.9% 39.6% 20.7% 24%
Somewhat Distrust 226% 21% 194% 228% 21.7% 24.2% 23.2% 19.7% 34.8% 23.7%
Strongly Distrust 17.3% 243% 157% 20.3% 10.4% 18.7% 171% 15.5% 15.7% 21.5%
Don’t know 10.6% 153% 84% 13.7% 7.3% 10.5% 10.5% 6.6% 14.3% 18%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Trust 15.1% 13.3% 16.8% 12.7% 18.2%
Somewhat Trust 34.4% 36.8% 38.7% 23.1% 21%
Somewhat Distrust 22.6% 22.9% 19.5% 28% 28%
Strongly Distrust 17.3% 16.1% 18.1% 21.1% 13.2%
Don’t know 10.6% 1% 6.9% 15.3% 19.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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On the issue of immigration, how much do you trust each
of the following: Immigration Courts (all voters)

All Voters

Strongly Trust Somewhat Trust Somewhat Distrust
Response

Strongly Distrust Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Trust 75% 10.3% 52% 124% 8% 3.8% 3.8%
Somewhat Trust 27.5% 30.3% 251% 27% 25.8% 26.4% 32.5%
Somewhat Distrust 284% 275% 292% 285% 29% 29.4% 25.8%
Strongly Distrust 216% 21.2% 219% 15% 21.3% 26.3% 26.8%
Don’t know 15% 10.7% 18.6% 17.1% 159% 14.1% 11.1%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say

Strongly Trust 7.5% 7% 2.2% 10.7% 7.3% 6.2% 4.3% 7.7% 13.7% 8.9%
Somewhat Trust 27.5% 26.7% 40.5% 25% 27.3% 24.6% 28.6% 30.4% 32.8% 19%
Somewhat Distrust 28.4% 27.9% 36.2% 29.6% 27.7% 29.3% 27.5% 28.8% 26.1% 29.5%
Strongly Distrust 216% 17% 8.3% 214% 23.6% 21.2% 26.7% 23.7% 16.3% 21.2%
Don’t know 15% 21.4% 129% 13.3% 14.1% 18.7% 12.8% 9.3% 1% 21.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Strongly Trust 7.5% 7% 2.2% 10.7% 9.5% 5.7% 94% 4.4% 3.2% 10.4%
Somewhat Trust 275% 26.7% 40.5% 25% 31.7% 24% 34.9% 23% 19.8% 20.5%
Somewhat Distrust 28.4% 27.9% 36.2% 29.6% 24.7% 30% 26.1% 29.8% 39.8% 28%
Strongly Distrust 21.6% 17% 83% 21.4% 22.8% 24.3% 15.7% 30.7% 17.2% 18.7%
Don’t know 15% 21.4% 129% 13.3% 11.4% 16.1% 13.8% 12% 19.9% 22.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Trust 7.5% 12.6% 4.2% 4.1% 6.7%
Somewhat Trust 27.5% 36.3% 23.7% 18.4% 20.8%
Somewhat Distrust 28.4% 23.5% 29% 40.8% 28.2%
Strongly Distrust 21.6% 13.2% 31% 19.9% 15.7%
Don’t know 15% 14.3% 12% 16.7% 28.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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What do you think is the effect of immigration on American

culture? (all voters)

All Voters

Greatly Strengthens Somewhat Strengthens Somewhat Weakens

Response

Greatly Weakens Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Greatly Strengthens 15.9% 141% 17.3% 22.4% 15.2% 12.6% 10.4%
Somewhat Strengthens 29.2% 31.9% 26.9% 29% 27.9% 29.4% 31.2%
Somewhat Weakens 207% 21.7% 19.8% 19.4% 21.8% 20.7% 20.9%
Greatly Weakens 215% 21.7% 21.3% 13.6% 20.9% 27.8% 26.8%
Don’t know 128% 10.6% 14.7% 15.6% 14.1% 9.5% 10.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Greatly Strengthens ~ 15.9% 21.4% 28.8% 22.6% 122% 16.1%  14.2% 134%  17.5%  25.4%
Somewhat Strengthens  29.2% 28.7% 37.2% 23.9% 29.9% 27.8% 29.4%  30.7%  33.2% 17.8%
Somewhat Weakens ~ 20.7% 19.1% 11.4% 19.6% 21.9% 19.8% 20.9%  20.6% 21.8%  26.9%
Greatly Weakens 215% 14.4% 95%  13.6% 257% 224% 219%  226% 191%  12%
Don’t know 12.8% 16.4% 13.1% 202% 10.3% 13.9% 13.6% 127%  84%  17.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote

Greatly Strengthens 15.9% 21.4% 28.8% 22.6% 13% 11.6% 23.8% 6.8% 14.2% 15.7%
Somewhat Strengthens  29.2% 28.7% 37.2% 23.9% 36.6% 24.9% 38.5% 21.2% 33.4% 21.8%
Somewhat Weakens 20.7% 191% 11.4% 19.6% 20% 23.4% 18.1% 24.7% 18.9% 19.3%
Greatly Weakens 21.5% 144%  9.5% 13.6% 21.1% 29.2% 9%  36.4% 18% 22.5%
Don’t know 128% 16.4% 13.1% 20.2% 9.4% 1% 10.7% 1% 15.5% 20.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Greatly Strengthens 15.9% 26.4% 6.7% 17.3% 13.1%
Somewhat Strengthens 29.2% 37.9% 22.2% 31% 22.4%
Somewhat Weakens 20.7% 15% 24% 26.4% 20.8%
Greatly Weakens 21.5% 9.6% 35.6% 14.9% 14.6%
Don’t know 12.8% 11.1% 11.5% 10.5% 29%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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Do you believe that the time that it takes to become a US
permanent resident is: (all voters)

All Voters

Much too long Somewhat too long Somewhat too short

26 %|

Response

Much too short . About right Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Much too long 149% 13.7% 159% 17% 142% 16.1% 10.5%

Somewhat too long 22.8% 22.7% 228% 33% 19.8% 182% 16.5%
Somewhat too short 11.8% 12% 1.6% 13.7% 13.7% 8.8% 9.6%

Much too short 8.9% 10.2% 7.9% 7.8% 99% 9.6% 8.5%
About right 26.2% 30% 231% 171% 21.8% 33.1% 39.7%
Don’t know 154% 1.4% 187% 11.4% 20.6% 14.3% 15.2%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say

Much too long 14.9% 17.9% 26.4% 19.8% 12.3% 14.7% 13.4% 16.4% 16.7% 6.5%
Somewhat too long 22.8% 21.7% 481% 215% 21.5% 20.1% 27.8% 21.2% 24.8% 32.6%
Somewhat too short 1.8% 9.7% 1.3% 10.4% 13.3% 12.5% 7.7% 12% 14.3% 6.4%
Much too short 8.9% 3.4% 3.9% 124% 9.7% 9.4% 10.8% 11.1% 5.3% 1.7%
About right 26.2% 31.9% 10.1% 195% 27.7% 262% 23.6% 27.8% 28.7% 19.1%
Don’t know 15.4% 154% 102% 16.4% 155% 17% 16.7% 11.5% 10.2% 33.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Much too long 14.9% 179% 264% 19.8% 14.4% 10.6% 214% 6.7% 13% 16.2%
Somewhat too long 228% 21.7% 48.1% 21.5% 22.6% 20.6% 26% 20.5% 19% 20.4%
Somewhat too short 1.8% 9.7% 1.3% 10.4% 10.9% 15.2% 8.9%  14% 20.3% 12%
Much too short 8.9% 3.4% 3.9% 12.4% 6.6% 12.1% 3.7% 14.6% 8.6% 10.4%
About right 26.2% 31.9% 10.1% 19.5% 30.3% 25.7% 27.4% 30.3% 21.5% 16.5%
Don’t know 154% 154% 102% 16.4% 15.2% 15.8% 12.6% 13.9% 17.6% 24.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Much too long 14.9% 23% 8.6% 13.8% 12%
Somewhat too long 22.8% 24% 21.8% 20.8% 24.6%
Somewhat too short 11.8% 9% 14.4% 8.3% 16.1%
Much too short 8.9% 3% 13.6% 13.2% 6.3%
About right 26.2% 26.7% 27.9% 28.2% 14%
Don’t know 15.4% 14.2% 13.8% 15.7% 27%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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Would you like to have an immigrant as a neighbor? (all
voters)

All Voters

Response
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Yes 64.4% 63.9% 64.8% 67.1% 64.1% 64.7% 59.8%
No 35.6% 36.1% 352% 32.9% 35.9% 35.3% 40.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Yes 64.4% 67.3% 82.6% 68% 61.6% 64.4% 62.4% 61.7% 67.5% 70.3%
No 35.6% 32.7% 17.4% 32% 38.4% 35.6% 37.6% 38.3% 32.5% 29.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Yes 64.4% 67.3% 82.6% 68% 68.1% 56.8% 76.6% 50.8% 67.2% 61.5%
No 35.6% 32.7% 17.4% 32% 31.9% 43.2% 23.4% 49.2% 32.8% 38.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Yes 64.4% 78.5% 51.2% 65.3% 65.7%
No 35.6% 21.5% 48.8% 34.7% 34.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105




1/ MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

For the following do you agree or disagree with the follow-
ing statements: It is acceptable to call competing candi-
dates nicknames (all voters)

All Voters

Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree

Response

Strongly Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Agree 6% 8.4% 4% 88% 72% 39% 1.9%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 14.7% 9% 14.3% 144% 7.8% 7.6%
Somewhat Disagree 19.3% 21% 17.8% 229% 182% 17.2% 17.8%
Strongly Disagree 57.9% 50.6% 63.8% 46.2% 53.6% 67.2% 71.6%
Don’t know 53% 5.3% 5.4% 78% 66% 39% 1.1%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income

Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say

Strongly Agree 6% 5.9% 8.2% 10.1% 4.9% 4.6% 4.3% 9.1% 9.6% 0%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 13% 6.2% 15.6% 10.7% 11.2% 7.3% 14.6% 13.9% 12.5%
Somewhat Disagree 19.3% 13.6% 24.6% 185% 20.3% 21.2% 24.7% 13.7% 15.8% 7.4%
Strongly Disagree 57.9% 651% 56.3% 46.3% 59% 57% 58.5% 56.8% 57.4%  77.2%
Don’t know 53% 24% 4.7% 95% 51% 6.1% 5.3% 5.8% 3.4% 2.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote

Strongly Agree 6% 5.9% 8.2% 10.1% 5.1% 4.7% 45% 6.6% 13% 6.2%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 13% 6.2% 15.6% 10.7% 10.8% 8.1% 14.5% 18.6% 12.1%
Somewhat Disagree 19.3% 13.6% 24.6% 18.5% 19.1% 21.2% 14.9% 24.6% 17.7% 19.4%
Strongly Disagree 57.9% 651% 56.3% 46.3% 63% 56% 68.9% 50.1% 40.2% 51.7%
Don’t know 53% 24% 4.7% 9.5% 2.1% 7.3% 3.5% 4.2% 10.6% 10.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Agree 6% 4.1% 7.4% 4.5% 8.8%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 8.5% 14.1% 13.9% 9.7%
Somewhat Disagree 19.3% 15.3% 25.7% 17.9% 8.2%
Strongly Disagree 57.9% 69.4% 47.9% 58.2% 55.5%
Don’t know 5.3% 2.7% 4.9% 5.4% 17.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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For the following do you agree or disagree with the follow-
ing statements: It is acceptable to attack the competing
candidates by disparaging their personal characteristics
(all voters)

6% (8%]

\

All Voters

Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree

Response
Strongly Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Strongly Agree 77%  10% 5.9% 1% 89% 57% 3.2%
Somewhat Agree 19% 24% 15%  20.5% 21.9% 183% 12.8%
Somewhat Disagree 23.3% 223% 241% 242% 23.5% 21.6% 23.8%
Strongly Disagree 43.7% 38.5% 48% 37% 38% 49.4% 56.6%
Don’t know 6.3% 5.3% 7.1% 73% 78% 51% 3.6%

Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200

broken out by ethnicity, income

Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say

Strongly Agree 77% 7.9% 3.6% 95% 7.6% 6.9% 4% 11.3% 10.9% 5.6%
Somewhat Agree 19% 26.6% 10.5% 15.9% 18.7% 20.4% 17.6% 19.6% 17.7% 1%
Somewhat Disagree 23.3% 134% 323% 21.4% 252% 22.6% 31.5% 17.1% 23.2% 18.9%
Strongly Disagree 43.7% 46.1% 479% 405% 43.6% 425% 43.4% 45.6% 43.9% 54.2%
Don’t know 6.3% 6.1% 5.7% 126% 4.9% 7.7% 3.4% 6.5% 4.4% 10.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33

broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote

White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote

Strongly Agree 77% 7.9% 3.6% 9.5% 8.7% 6.8% 6.5% 8.4% 7% 9.5%
Somewhat Agree 19% 26.6% 105% 15.9% 16.6% 20.3% 18% 21.7% 20.4% 15.7%
Somewhat Disagree 23.3% 134% 32.3% 21.4% 26.8% 24% 19.3% 27.5% 19.4% 25.2%
Strongly Disagree 43.7% 46.1% 47.9% 40.5% 45.3% 42.3% 52.8% 35.9% 39.5% 38.5%
Don’t know 6.3% 6.1% 5.7% 12.6% 2.6% 6.6% 32% 6.5% 13.7% 11.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202

Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Agree 7.7% 5.1% 10% 5.4% 11.6%
Somewhat Agree 19% 18.2% 20.9% 16.7% 17.2%
Somewhat Disagree 23.3% 19.2% 27.9% 23.3% 18.8%
Strongly Disagree 43.7% 54% 34.3% 47.4% 39.1%
Don’t know 6.3% 3.4% 7% 7.1% 13.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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For the following do you agree or disagree with the follow-
ing statements: It is acceptable to attack the competing
candidates by disparaging the family members of the can-
didate (all voters)

6 %] (6 %)

N e

All Voters

Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree

Response
Strongly Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age and gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 3549 50-64 65+
Strongly Agree 6.3% 9% 4% 103% 7.7% 34% 1.1%
Somewhat Agree 9% 10.9% 74% 121% 10.5% 7.7% 3%
Somewhat Disagree 17.8% 185% 17.2% 19.5% 20.1% 15.4% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 61% 55.9% 65.3% 485% 555% 70% 79.1%
Don’t know 59% 5.7% 6.1% 97% 62% 34% 2.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 489 691 350 377 289 164
Weighted Frequency 1157 524 633 344 329 283 200
broken out by ethnicity, income
Ethnicity Income
Total Black Hispanic Other White <$50k $50k-75k $75k-100k 100k+ Won't say
Strongly Agree 6.3% 6.1% 5.5% 59% 6.5% 54% 4.6% 8% 9.3% 2.8%
Somewhat Agree 9% 12.6% 4.4% 116% 7.9% 8.6% 8.8% 9.7% 9.7% 7.7%
Somewhat Disagree 17.8% 154% 21.9% 204% 17.4% 19.3% 20.2% 12.8% 16% 13.8%
Strongly Disagree 61% 60.7% 65.2% 50.5% 63.2% 60.3% 64.1% 61.6% 58.8% 65.4%
Don’t know 59% 52% 3% 1.5% 5% 6.3% 2.2% 7.8% 6.2% 10.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 780 548 195 179 223 35
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 760 549 192 176 207 33
broken out by White Non-College/College, 2020 Vote
White Non-College/College 2020 Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Dem  GOP  Another Party Didn’t Vote
Strongly Agree 6.3% 6.1% 5.5% 5.9% 7.5% 5.7% 6.3% 6.4% 11.6% 4.5%
Somewhat Agree 9% 12.6% 4.4% 11.6% 6.6% 8.9% 79%  9.7% 16.2% 8.3%
Somewhat Disagree 17.8% 154% 21.9% 20.4% 16.5% 18.1% 11.3% 22.8% 21.5% 22.2%
Strongly Disagree 61% 60.7% 65.2% 50.5% 67.1% 60.3% 72.5% 54.6% 43.9% 50.9%
Don’t know 59% 52% 3% 11.5% 2.3% 7.1% 2% 6.5% 6.8% 14.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 167 56 177 357 423 480 444 54 202
Weighted Frequency 1157 168 54 175 327 433 489 409 55 204
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broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Agree 6.3% 6.3% 7.7% 5.4% 1%
Somewhat Agree 9% 7.2% 9.8% 7.4% 14.9%
Somewhat Disagree 17.8% 12.7% 24 2% 12.5% 16.9%
Strongly Disagree 61% 71.1% 52.3% 66.8% 51.3%
Don’t know 5.9% 2.7% 6% 7.9% 16%
Unweighted Frequency 1180 429 511 139 101
Weighted Frequency 1157 429 477 146 105
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